RESOLUTION 2010-357

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING A LIEN BE PLACED ON BLOCK 258, LOT 72 ALSO KNOWN AS 290 SOUTH MAIN STREET

WHEREAS, Block 258, Lot 72, also known as 290 South Main Street has received a notice that their property was in violation of Chapter 36 of the Code and the Township of Barnegat, and

WHEREAS, the property owner failed to abate the violation within the time limits, and Public Works Department cut the grass and abated the violation, now

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the Tax Collector is hereby authorized to place a Municipal Lien on Block 258, Lot 72, also known as 290 South Main Street in the amount of \$194.95:

CERTIFICATION

I, Kathleen T. West, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat at their regular meeting held on the 16th day of August, 2010, in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

Kathleen T. West, RMC Municipal Clerk